
App State (10-10, 0-4 SBC) -vs- Old Dominion (11-9, 2-2 SBC)
3/20/2026 at Norfolk, Va. (Ellmer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Patrick (2-0)
Loss: Harris, Everette (0-1)
HBP: Harris, Everette, Tramontana, Max, Johnson, Patrick, Park, Jayce
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeremy Crow First: Timothy Gansrow Second Base: Luke Hamilton Third Base: Jack Furlong 
Start: 6:08 PM   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 248   Weather: Mostly Cloudy, Mid 60s
Game notes:
- DiRito, Nick faced 6 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
App State 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 1
Old Dominion 1 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 X 13 14 2

App State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Soul, Nico dh 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Smith, Steven ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Luft, Riley rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Puig, Ethan 3b 4 0 2 3 1 0 2
Yaghoubi, Tank lf 3 1 0 0 2 0 4
Seward, Jalen 1b 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
Evans, Charlie cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Wright, Brooks c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Walker, Tommy ph/c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zamora, Joseph 2b 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
DiRito, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Everette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tramontana, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 9 7 5 6 11

2B: Smith, Steven (1); Seward, Jalen (1); Zamora, Joseph (1)
SB: Evans, Charlie (1)
HBP: Luft, Riley (2)
E: Wright, Brooks (1)
DP: 2

Old Dominion 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiken, TJ cf 4 3 1 1 2 3 2
Johnson, Will ss 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
Leite, Zach 1b 3 1 3 5 0 0 0
Zedalis, Tyler dh 3 1 1 1 2 1 1
Dye, Macaddin c 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Stallings, Maverick 2b 5 0 2 3 0 1 2
Sparr, Grayson rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
    Felton, Nick lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Young, Scotty lf/rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Jay, Cash 3b 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Tanton, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Park, Jayce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matela, Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 14 13 7 7 9

2B: Johnson, Will (1); Stallings, Maverick (1); Young, Scotty (1)
SH: Jay, Cash (1)
SF: Leite, Zach (2)
SB: Zedalis, Tyler (1); Stallings, Maverick (1); Young, Scotty (1)
HBP: Dye, Macaddin (1); Young, Scotty (1); Jay, Cash (1)
E: Aiken, TJ (1); Jay, Cash (1)

App State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DiRito, Nick 3.0 9 6 6 3 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 1 4 –
Harris, Everette (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 5 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 6 11 2 1 –
Tramontana, Max 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 0 2 –
Wilson, Ethan 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 1 –
Totals 14 13 13 7 7 1 0 3 0 33 46 7 8

Old Dominion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanton, Ben 1.2 3 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 0 –
Johnson, Patrick (W, 2-0) 3.1 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 15 16 1 7 –
Park, Jayce 3.0 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 11 15 5 2 –
Matela, Bailey 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
Totals 9 7 7 5 6 0 0 2 0 38 45 10 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

App State - Top of 1st APP ODU
Soul, Nico flied out to rf. 0 0
Smith, Steve flied out to lf to left center. 0 0
Luft, Riley struck out looking. 0 0

Old Dominion - Bottom of 1st APP ODU
Aiken, T. struck out looking. 0 0
Johnson, W. doubled down the lf line. 0 0
Leite, Z. singled to right field, RBI; Johnson, W. scored. 0 1
Zedalis, T. struck out swinging. 0 1
Dye, M. grounded out to p. 0 1

App State - Top of 2nd APP ODU
Puig, Ethan popped up to 3b. 0 1
Yaghoubi, Ta walked. 0 1
Seward, Jale doubled to left field, RBI; Yaghoubi, Ta scored. 1 1
Evans, Charl singled to shortstop; Seward, Jale advanced to third. 1 1
Evans, Charl stole second. 1 1
Wright, Broo struck out swinging. 1 1
Zamora, Jose singled to right field, 2 RBI; Evans, Charl scored; Seward, Jale scored. 3 1
Soul, Nico walked; Zamora, Jose advanced to second. 3 1
Johnson, P. to p for Tanton, B.. 3 1
Smith, Steve reached on a throwing error by 3b; Soul, Nico advanced to second; Zamora, Jose advanced to
third. 3 1
Luft, Riley hit by pitch, RBI; Smith, Steve advanced to second; Soul, Nico advanced to third; Zamora, Jose
scored. 4 1
Puig, Ethan singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Luft, Riley advanced to second; Smith, Steve scored; Soul, Nico
scored. 6 1
Yaghoubi, Ta flied out to lf to left center. 6 1

Old Dominion - Bottom of 2nd APP ODU
Stallings,M. struck out swinging. 6 1
Sparr, G. grounded out to ss. 6 1
Young, S. singled through the left side. 6 1
Young, S. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 6 1
Jay, C. walked. 6 1
Aiken, T. struck out swinging. 6 1

App State - Top of 3rd APP ODU
Seward, Jale grounded out to 2b. 6 1
Evans, Charl grounded out to 3b. 6 1
Wright, Broo struck out swinging. 6 1

Old Dominion - Bottom of 3rd APP ODU
Johnson, W. lined out to ss. 6 1
Leite, Z. singled to right center. 6 1
Zedalis, T. walked; Leite, Z. advanced to second. 6 1
Dye, M. reached on a fielder's choice; Zedalis, T. out at second ss to 2b; Leite, Z. advanced to third. 6 1
Stallings,M. grounded out to 2b. 6 1

App State - Top of 4th APP ODU
Zamora, Jose grounded out to ss. 6 1



Soul, Nico struck out looking. 6 1
Smith, Steve doubled to left field. 6 1
Luft, Riley singled to shortstop; Smith, Steve advanced to third. 6 1
Puig, Ethan grounded out to p. 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Old Dominion - Bottom of 4th APP ODU
Sparr, G. singled to center field. 6 1
Young, S. doubled down the rf line, RBI; Sparr, G. scored. 6 2
Jay, C. singled down the 3b line; Young, S. advanced to third. 6 2
Aiken, T. singled up the middle, RBI; Jay, C. advanced to second; Young, S. scored. 6 3
Johnson, W. walked; Aiken, T. advanced to second; Jay, C. advanced to third. 6 3
Leite, Z. singled through the right side, 2 RBI; Johnson, W. advanced to third; Aiken, T. scored; Jay, C.
scored. 6 5
Harris, Ever to p for DiRito, Nick. 6 5
Zedalis, T. walked; Leite, Z. advanced to second. 6 5
Dye, M. lined into double play 3b unassisted; Johnson, W. out on the play. 6 5
Stallings,M. singled through the right side, RBI; Zedalis, T. advanced to third; Leite, Z. scored. 6 6
Stallings,M. stole second. 6 6
Sparr, G. struck out swinging. 6 6

App State - Top of 5th APP ODU
Yaghoubi, Ta out at first 1b to p. 6 6
Seward, Jale grounded out to p. 6 6
Evans, Charl singled to center field. 6 6
Walker, Tomm pinch hit for Wright, Broo. 6 6
Walker, Tomm grounded out to ss. 6 6

Old Dominion - Bottom of 5th APP ODU
Walker, Tomm to c. 6 6
Young, S. grounded out to 2b. 6 6
Jay, C. hit by pitch. 6 6
Aiken, T. walked; Jay, C. advanced to second. 6 6
Johnson, W. singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Aiken, T. advanced to
third; Jay, C. scored. 6 7
Leite, Z. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Johnson, W. advanced to third; Aiken, T. scored. 6 8
Zedalis, T. singled to left field, RBI; Johnson, W. scored. 6 9
Zedalis, T. stole second. 6 9
Dye, M. hit by pitch. 6 9
Tramontana, to p for Harris, Ever. 6 9
Stallings,M. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Dye, M. scored; Zedalis, T. scored. 6 11
Stallings,M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 11
Sparr, G. grounded out to 2b. 6 11

App State - Top of 6th APP ODU
Park, J. to p for Johnson, P.. 6 11
Zamora, Jose doubled down the rf line. 6 11
Soul, Nico struck out looking. 6 11
Smith, Steve walked. 6 11
Luft, Riley flied out to cf; Smith, Steve advanced to second; Zamora, Jose advanced to third. 6 11
Puig, Ethan singled through the left side, RBI; Smith, Steve advanced to third; Zamora, Jose scored. 7 11
Yaghoubi, Ta walked; Puig, Ethan advanced to second. 7 11
Seward, Jale struck out swinging. 7 11

Old Dominion - Bottom of 6th APP ODU
Young, S. hit by pitch. 7 11
Jay, C. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Young, S. advanced to second. 7 11



Aiken, T. walked. 7 11
Wilson, Etha to p for Tramontana,. 7 11
Johnson, W. singled to left field, RBI; Aiken, T. advanced to third; Young, S. scored. 7 12
Leite, Z. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Aiken, T. scored. 7 13
Zedalis, T. fouled out to c. 7 13

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

App State - Top of 7th APP ODU
Evans, Charl flied out to lf. 7 13
Walker, Tomm grounded out to ss. 7 13
Zamora, Jose fouled out to 3b. 7 13

Old Dominion - Bottom of 7th APP ODU
Dye, M. walked. 7 13
Stallings,M. popped up to 1b down the rf line. 7 13
Sparr, G. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Dye, M. out on the play. 7 13

App State - Top of 8th APP ODU
Felton, N. to lf for Sparr, G.. 7 13
Young, S. to rf. 7 13
Soul, Nico grounded out to 2b. 7 13
Smith, Steve flied out to lf down the lf line. 7 13
Luft, Riley hit by pitch. 7 13
Puig, Ethan walked; Luft, Riley advanced to second. 7 13
Yaghoubi, Ta flied out to cf. 7 13

Old Dominion - Bottom of 8th APP ODU
Young, S. popped up to 3b. 7 13
Jay, C. struck out looking. 7 13
Aiken, T. struck out swinging. 7 13

App State - Top of 9th APP ODU
Matela, B. to p for Park, J.. 7 13
Seward, Jale flied out to rf. 7 13
Evans, Charl grounded out to p. 7 13
Walker, Tomm reached on an error by cf. 7 13
Zamora, Jose grounded out to ss. 7 13

Old Dominion - Bottom of 9th APP ODU


